

Cemetery Fee Schedule

CEMETERY FEE SCHEDULE

The following cemetery fees were adopted by the Danby Township Board Effective May 1, 2019:

LOTS:

SECTION A, B & C

RESIDENT

1 SPACE \$ 150.00 2 SPACES \$ 300.00

NON-RESIDENT

1 SPACE \$1500.00 2 SPACES \$3000.00

BURIALS-GRAVE OPENING FEES

RESIDENTS / NON-RESIDENTS \$ 500.00 HAND-DUG OPENING (infant) \$ 150.00

CREMATION ASHES

RESIDENT AND NON-RESIDENT \$200.00

FOUNDATIONS

\$0.35 PER SQUARE INCH (5" is added to the length and width for an apron around the marker)

\$200.00 REMOVAL OF EXISTING FOUNDATION

TRANSFER OF DEED

\$25.00 PER DEED

RE-LOCATION OF VAULT IN CEMETERY-ADDITIONAL TO GRAVE OPENING

RESIDENT \$ 300.00 NON-RESIDENT \$ 500.00

Kristina Platte Danby Township Clerk

(517) 994-8085